injunctive relief against Covetrus NA under the Act and its implementing regulations based upon 

the Covered Conduct. 

In consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this Agreement, the Parties 

agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Covetrus NA shall pay to the United States the sum of one million, one hundred 

and twenty-five thousand dollars ($1,125,000), plus interest at a rate of4.875% per annum from 

June 26, 2024 and continuing through the date of payment (the "Settlement Amount"). Ofthe 

Settlement Amount, none is restitution. Covetrus NA shall pay the Settlement Amount pursuant 

to written instructions to be provided by the Office of the United States Attorney for the District